Fee list for items under Medicare that have additional costs

The following services will incur a practice fee that will be charged at the time of the visit.

| Standard Consultation * | \$79 |
|--|----------|
| Out of pocket expense will be \$40.80 - if eligible for a Medicare rebate. A Standard consultation is for 1 issue then 20 mins. | and less |
| Long Consultation * | \$120 |
| Out of pocket expense will be \$46.05 – if eligible for a Medicare rebate. A Long consultation is for 2 or more is | ssues. |
| Extended Consultation * | \$160 |
| Out of pocket expense will be \$51.15 – if eligible for a Medicare rebate. An Extended consultation is for comp issues. | lex |
| Note: Telehealth Medicare Rebates can only be paid to who have physically attended the practice in the last 12 months regardless of concession status. | |
| Telehealth Consult | \$65 |
| Out of pocket expense will be \$26.25 - if eligible for a Medicare rebate. A Standard consultation is for 1 issue then 20 mins. | and less |
| Telehealth Long | \$120 |

Out of pocket expense will be \$44.95 - if eligible for a Medicare rebate

* DVA, Pensioners, Health Care Card holders and children under 16 will be Bulk Billed for these consultations. During 9am-5pm Monday to Friday. Some doctors may bulk bill outside these hours.

Home visit –

\$80 call out

\$160

\$140

Out of pocket expense will be \$15.00 – If eligible for a Medicare rebate. Certain conditions apply for home visits please talk with one of our staff about these. Any additional patient seen will be bulk billed.

Out of pocket expense varies – if eligible for a Medicare rebate. All patients requiring an iron infusion will be charge a practice fee.

| IV Rehydration | \$160 |
|----------------|-------|
|----------------|-------|

Out of pocket expense varies – if eligible for a Medicare rebate. All patients requiring an IV rehydration will be charge a practice fee.

| Mirena Insertion | \$200 |
|------------------|-------|
|------------------|-------|

Out of pocket expense will be \$69.85 – if eligible for a Medicare rebate. Patients having a Mirena inserted will be charged a practice fee.

| Mirena Removal | \$120 |
|----------------|-------|
| | |

Out of pocket expense will be \$46.05 – if eligible for a Medicare rebate.

Implanon Insertion

Out of pocket expense will be \$52-\$74 – if eligible for a Medicare rebate. Patient having an Implanon inserted will be charged a practice fee.

| Implanon removal | \$110 |
|------------------|-------|
|------------------|-------|

Out of pocket expense will be \$58.35 – if eligible for a Medicare rebate. Patient having an Implanon inserted will be charged a practice fee.

Fee List for items not covered under Medicare

There are some services that we provide for our patients that are not covered under Medicare. These services include:

| Inactive/New patient Telehealth | \$65 |
|---------------------------------|-------------|
| | Ψ Ο. |

This fee is for when talking to one of our doctors via telehealth if you have not physically attended the clinic in the last year.

| Cancellation Fee | \$20-\$50 |
|------------------|-----------|
|------------------|-----------|

This fee is charged when repeated appointments have not been cancelled at least 2 hours prior to the appointment time or no notification has been given. Or in the case of Allied Health consultations, or a procedure.

Script Request \$15 phone \$10 online

Any phone request for a script will have a \$15 fee. This includes Concession Card Holders. We charge \$10 for scripts requested on our website.

| Private Flu Vaccine | \$16.50 |
|---------------------|---------|
| | |

We do at times stock private flue vaccines that we can give to patients who are not eligible under the government immunisation program for a free vaccine.

| Commercial Drivers Medical | \$150 |
|----------------------------|-------|
| | |

This fee is for anyone requiring a commercial licence to drive. Further fees may be incurred if additional testing such as audiometry or ECG's are required.

| Pre Employment Medical | \$110 |
|------------------------|-------|
|------------------------|-------|

This fee is for anyone requiring a pre-employment medical. Further fees may be incurred if additional testing such as audiometry or ECG's are required.

| Audiometry | \$55 | Spirometry | \$55 |
|------------|------|---------------|---------|
| ECG | \$55 | Nurse Consult | \$62.50 |



This is not a comprehensive fee list. Please ask our reception staff or your Doctor about any additional services you may require, and the fees involved.

Practice Fee List

WWW.SILKYMED.COM.AU

From Jan 2021